TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Brands U.S. Operations, Inc.		01/10/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accolade Wines Limited	
Street Address:	Reynell Road	
City:	Reynella	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5161	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85458907	TURNER ROAD
Registration Number:	3204418	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com
Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Ste 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACCOLADE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0965 :H \$65.00 85458

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien	
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/	
Date:	05/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=US Assignment Tumer Rd to AWL#page1.tif source=US Assignment Tumer Rd to AWL#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS, U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Constellation Brands U.S. Operations, Inc., a corporation of the state of New York, located and doing business at 235 North Bloomfield Road, Canandaigua, NY 14424, has adopted, and continues to have a bona fide intention to use the mark TURNER ROAD, an application for which is pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK SER. NO. DATE FILED
TURNER ROAD 85458907 October 28, 2011

AND WHEREAS, Constellation Brands U.S. Operations, Inc., has adopted and used the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK Ser. No./Reg. No. Date Registered
Hummingbird design 3204418 January 30, 2007

WHEREAS, Accolade Wines Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Australia, having an address of Reynell Road, Reynella, Australia 5161, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registration and the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith and;

WHEREAS, Accolade Wines Limited is successor to that portion of Constellation Brands U.S. Operations, Inc.'s business to which the mark TURNER ROAD pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Constellation Brands U.S. Operations, Inc. does hereby assign unto Accolade Wines Limited, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registration and the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0967 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any Certificate of Registration resulting from the application being assigned herein to the assignee Accolade Wines Limited.

Constellation Brands U.S. Operations, Inc.

Na Tr

Name: Michael H. Messina

January 10, 2013

Title Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 05/30/2013